1	SEATTLE PARK DISTRICT			
2	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON			
3	<b>RESOLUTION 64</b>			
4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION relating to the levy of property taxes; fixing the rates and/or amounts of taxes to be levied, and levying the same upon all taxable property, both real and personal, in the Seattle Park District, to finance the activities of the District for the year beginning January 1, 2024.			
8	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SEATTLE PARK			
9	DISTRICT, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:			
10	Section 1. There is authorized to be levied in 2023 for collection in 2024 a tax on all			
11	taxable property, both real and personal, within the Seattle Park District and subject to			
12	taxation under the laws of the State of Washington in the amount of \$122,490,549 which			
13	is approximately \$0.41 per \$1,000 assessed value, for the purpose of raising revenue to			
14	finance the various activities of the Seattle Park District as allowed by chapter 35.61			
15	RCW. To this levy amount, the King County Assessor will add \$100,000, or the highest			
16	lawful amount that the King County Assessor may certify to recover amounts refunded			
17	within the preceding 12 months. Other than increases to the levy amount stated above			
18	resulting from the re-levy of amounts previously refunded, the levy amount stated abov			
19	includes any additional revenue resulting from new construction; construction of wind			
20	turbine, solar, biomass, and geothermal facilities, if such facilities generate electricity;			
21	improvements to property; any increase in the value of State assessed property; and any			
22	annexations that have occurred.			

1

	Amy Williams Seattle Park District Long Property Tax 2024 RES D1a			
1	Section 2. This resolution takes effect on passage.			
2	Adopted by the Seattle Park District	t the day of	,	
3	2023, and signed by me in open session in a	authentication of its passage this day of		
4	, 2023.			
5				
6		President, Seattle Park District		
7	Filed by me this day of	, 2023.		
8				
9		Scheereen Dedman, City Clerk		
10				